13 LC 100 0022

Senate Resolution 16

By: Senators Seay of the 34th, Davis of the 22nd, Chance of the 16th, Ramsey, Sr. of the 43rd and Davenport of the 44th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Calvin Johnson; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Calvin Johnson, a former student and football player for the Sandy Creek High
- 3 School Patriots, has made his community unspeakably proud through his achievements as
- 4 a wide receiver for the Detroit Lions; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Calvin's record for receiving yards in a season will stand at 1,964 yards after
- 6 a 72 yard performance against his hometown Atlanta Falcons that speaks volumes of the
- 7 athlete's iron perseverance and dedication to seeing his team succeed; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the members of Calvin's community have observed his many successes and
- 9 accolades with happiness and admiration at his accomplishments; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Calvin's drive to overcome personal obstacles on the field through the
- development of precision and strength in order to bring glory to his entire team represents
- 12 the epitome of dignified sportsmanship; and
- 13 WHEREAS, this exemplary team member has earned his well-deserved reputation for
- 14 excellence by performing with initiative and dedication over months of training and
- 15 competition.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 commend Calvin Johnson for his record-breaking season and wish him continued success in
- 18 his future endeavors.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Calvin Johnson.